(tt) “Releases” means the releases set forth in ¶¶ 5-6 of this Stipulation. 

(uu) “Settlement” means the settlement between Class Representative and 

Defendants on the terms and conditions set forth in this Stipulation. 

(vv) “Settlement Amount” means $239,000,000 (Two Hundred Thirty-Nine 

Million) in cash to be paid to the Escrow Agent by wire transfer pursuant to ¶ 8 of this Stipulation. 

(ww) “Settlement Fund” means the Settlement Amount plus any and all interest 

earned thereon and which may be reduced by payments or deductions as provided herein or by

[...]

Prior to the Effective Date of the Settlement, Class Counsel may pay from the 

Escrow Account, without further approval from Defendants or further order of the Court, all 

reasonable Notice and Administration Costs actually incurred and paid or payable, up to seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000).  Additional reasonable Notice and Administration 

Costs may be paid prior to the Effective Date of the Settlement upon order of the Court.  After the 

Effective Date of the Settlement, Class Counsel may pay from the Escrow Account, without further